## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.5 (ID # 26799)

## **MEETING DATE:**

Tuesday, December 17, 2024

FROM: BOS DISTRICT 3

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Re-appointment of Craig Davis to the

Temecula Public Cemetery District, Third District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Temecula Public Cemetery District

Type of Nomination: Third District

Member: Craig Davis

45078 Corte Camellia Temecula, CA 92592

951-699-1776

Davisfamilyinsurance@gmail.com

Term of Appointment: January 6, 2025, until January 1, 2029.

**ACTION:Consent** 

V

## MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays: None Absent: None

Date: December 17, 2024

xc: BOS- District 3, District, Appointee, COBAB/CF

Deputy

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION: In 1929, the Temecula Public Cemetery was incorporated into California's newly established Special Districts. Today, the Cemetery District is overseen by five volunteer trustees. Craig Davis has been serving as a trustee for the Temecula Cemetery since 2017. In addition to his role with the Cemetery District, Mr. Davis serves as the District Chair for the Rotary Clubs of Riverside and San Bernardino Counties. He is also a member of an advisory committee for Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Inland Empire, a nonprofit organization dedicated to mentoring youth.